Interest rate risk in the banking book refers to current or prospective risk to the Group’s capital and earnings arising

from adverse movements in interest rates that affect future profitability or the fair values of financial instruments . The

Group is exposed to interest rate risk because of mismatches of interest rate re pricing of assets and liabilities. This

risk is minimized as the Group's rate sensitive assets and liabilities are mostly floating rate, where the duration risk is

lower. The Group has set risk limits for both earnings at risk (EAR) and economic value of equity (EVE) for interest

rate risk in the banking book (IRRBB). In general, the Group uses matched currency funding and translates fixed rate

instruments to floating rate to better manage the duration in the asset book.

________________________________________________________________________________________________

75

Arab Banking Corporation (B.S.C.)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2023

All figures in US$ Million

25 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

25.7 Interest rate risk in the banking book (continued)

Increase in Sensitivity Decrease in Sensitivity

basis consolidated basis consolidated

points statement of points statement of

profit or loss profit or loss

US Dollar 25   -   25   -

Euro 25   1 25   (1)

Pound Sterling 25   -   25   -

Brazilian Real 25   2 25   (2)

Others 25   1 25   (1)

25.8 Currency risk

Change in Effect on Change in Effect on

currency profit Effect on currency profit Effect on

 rate in % before tax equity  rate in % before tax equity

Currency

Brazilian Real +/- 5%   -   +/-38 +/- 5%   -   +/-31

Pound Sterling +/- 5%   -   -   +/- 5% -   -

Egyptian Pound +/- 5%   -   +/-16 +/- 5%   -   +/-18

Jordanian Dinar +/- 5% +/-3 +/-10 +/- 5% +/-4 +/-10

Algerian Dinar +/- 5%   -   +/-9 +/- 5%   -   +/-8

Tunisian Dinar +/- 5%   -   +/-1 +/- 5%   -   -

Bahrain Dinar +/- 5% +/-2   -   +/- 5% +/-2   -

Euro +/- 5% +/-1   -   +/- 5% +/-1   -

25.9 Equity price risk

Managing interest rate benchmark reform and associated risks

2022

The IBOR reforms exposes the Group to risks including risks relating to interest rate basis, pricing, operations and

information system.

The table below indicates the currencies to which the Group had significant exposure at 31 December 2023 and 31

December 2022 on its monetary assets and liabilities and its forecast cash flows. The analysis calculates the effect of a

reasonably possible movement of the currency rate against the US$, with all other variables held constant on the

consolidated statement of profit or loss (due to the fair value of currency sensitive trading and non-trading monetary